
#*

#*

#0

#0

#0

#*

#0

#* #0

#0

#*

#0

#*

#0

#0

#0

UV49

UV193

UV89

UV89

tu50

8

3

2

6

9

4

7

1

5

14

15

1216

10

11

13

December 2003

Exhibit 5.9-7

El Dorado County General Plan EIR
Mining Sites with California 
Mine Identification Numbers
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Mine Name

Bear Creek Aggregate Quarry
Weber Creek Quarry
Diamond Quarry
Chile Bar Slate Mine
Cool Cave Quarry
Timm Mine
Eureka Slate Mine
Marble Valley Quarry
Somerset Sand Mine
Lawyer Borrow Pit
Cassill Mine
Snows Road Pit
Garden Valley Aggregate Quarry
Highway 50 Rock Pit
Marin Quarry
Barney's Sand & Gravel Pit
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Note: This exhibit does not depict all historic mining sites in El Dorado
County, only those for which the State Department of Conservation has

assigned a Mine Identification Number. A complete listing of known
historic mines or mining sites is available from the El Dorado County

Planning Department.


